Amend amendment on page 244 as follows:

- (1) on line 5, strike the word "study" and replace it with the word "report."
- (2) on line 6, strike the words "conduct a study" and replace it with the words "collect data."
- (3) on line 6, insert the words "reasons for and" between the word "the" and the word "prevalence"
- (4) on line 6, insert the words "of bullying and discrimination" between the word "prevalence" and the word "in"
- (5) on lines 6-9, strike the words "of bullying and discrimination based on ethnicity, color, gender, gender identity, sexual preference, disability, religion or national origin of a student or a student's parent."
  - (6) on line 10, insert the words "on the data collected"
  - (7) on line 11, strike the words "Of the study"
  - (8) Between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- (b-1) The commissioner shall set aside the amount necessary to pay costs associated with this section from amounts appropriated for allotments under Section 42.152, and reduce each district's allotments under that section proportionately.